at least one thousand dollars

($1,000) and less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000); at

least ten thousand dollars ($10,000) and less than fifty

thousand dollars ($50,000); at least fifty thousand dollars

($50,000) and less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars

($150,000); at least one hundred fifty thousand dollars

($150,000) and less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars

($250,000); or at least two hundred fifty thousand dollars

($250,000) or more. The person reporting shall also name any

business or subsidiary thereof in which he or she or his or

her spouse or dependents, jointly or severally, own five

percent or more of the stock or in which he or she or his or

her spouse or dependents serves as an officer, director,

[...]

($25,000) and less than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000); at

least fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) and less than one

hundred thousand dollars ($100,000); at least one hundred

thousand dollars ($100,000) and less than one hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($150,000); at least one hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($150,000) and less than two hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($250,000); or at least two hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($250,000) or more.

"(5) If retainers are in existence or contracted for

in any of the above categories of clients, a listing of the

categories along with the anticipated income to be expected

annually from each category of clients shall be shown in the

Page 55

[...]

than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000); at least one

hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and less than one hundred

fifty thousand dollars ($150,000); at least one hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($150,000) and less than two hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($250,000); at least two hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($250,000) or more. A listing of annual gross

rent and lease income on real estate shall be made in the

following categorical amounts: Less than ten thousand dollars

($10,000); at least ten thousand dollars ($10,000) and less

than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000);

[...]

operating in Alabama showing types and number of each as

follows: Banks, savings and loan associations, insurance

companies, mortgage firms, stockbrokers and brokerages or bond

firms; and the indebtedness to combined organizations in the

following categorical amounts: Less than twenty-five thousand

dollars ($25,000); twenty—five thousand dollars ($25,000) and

less than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000); fifty thousand

dollars ($50,000) and less than one hundred thousand dollars

($100,000); one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and less

than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000); one

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) and less than two

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000); two hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($250,000) or more. The commission may add

additional business to this listing. Indebtedness associated

with the homestead of the person filing is exempted from this

disclosure requirement.

"(c) Filing required by this section shall reflect

information and facts in existence at the end of the reporting

[...]

properly reported for a first offense in an election cycle.

(2) The lesser of six hundred dollars ($600) or 15

percent of the amount of contributions or expenditures not

properly reported for a second offense in an election cycle.

(3) The lesser of one thousand two hundred dollars

($1,200) or 20 percent of the amount of contributions or

expenditures not properly reported for a third or subsequent

offense in an election cycle.

(0) A fourth failure to timely or accurately file a

report in an election cycle shall create a rebuttable